Economic Development:

Continue the growth and expand the number of the University’s

Centers of Excellence to fuel economic vitality within the region and

the State

Entrepreneurship:

Create an infrastructure that will catalyze the University’s

entrepreneurial spirit to capitalize on opportunities in existing, niche

and emerging markets

Our People:

Dedicate University resources to provide professional development

opportunities for staff and faculty

68

Key Budget Assumptions

 Enrollment growth 0% increase (flat) from FY12 actual

 SSI FY13 Draft Allocation as of 4/19/12

 Instruction & General fee for General University 3.5% Undergraduate 3.5%

Graduate, 3.5% Professional

 Non-resident tuition fee increased 3.5%

 Non-Credit Instruction decreased to reflect FY12 actual activity as of 4/1/12

 Investment income calculated at 5.5% of the investable base

 Wage Increase Pool – 2% / Contracts as Negotiated

 Debt Service - New - $10M @ 4% over 20 years - half a year of interest

69

Current Unrestricted Funds Budget

FY2013 Proforma (000’s)

General University SOM Auxiliaries FY2013 Grand Total

Sources

Government Support 70,946$   12,818$   -$   83,764$

Student Fees 166,787   16,189   -   182,976

Other Sources 4,499   3,183   18,458   26,140

Investment Income 7,668   643   8,311

Total Sources 249,900$   32,833$   18,458$   301,191$

Uses

Salaries & Wages 129,100$   19,075$   7,778$   155,953$

Benefits 41,417   4,821   2,326   48,564

Total Personnel 170,518$   23,896$   10,104$   204,518$

Operations 66,022   8,937   8,354   83,313

Inflationary Adjustments 1,000   1,000

Targeted Investments

Strategic Plan 2,000   2,000

Technology 900   900

Capital Needs 500   500

Debt Service - Current 8,760   8,760

Debt Service - New 200   200

Total Targeted 12,360   12,360

Total Uses 249,900$   32,833$   18,458$   301,191$

FY2013 PROFORMA

70

Current Funds Budget FY2013

 Revenues: Expenditures:

Government Support Educational and General

State Share of Instruction 77,620,104$   Instruction & Depart. Research 123,452,432$

Other State Support 21,063,839   Separately Budgeted Research 27,861,189

Local Support 415,000   Public Service 13,551,297

Federal Support 67,730,000   Student Services 16,937,216

Subtotal 166,828,944   Academic Support 87,038,081

Institutional Support 51,153,624

Operation & Maintenance of Plant 20,078,544